GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KHADYA BHAWAN BLOCK-A, 4th FLOOR 11A, MIRZA GALIB STREET KOLKATA-700087

No. 4536-E/2M-25/18

Date: 14/11/2019

NOTIFICATION

Resignation tendered by Sri Ujjwal Ghatak Junior Engineer(Electrical) presently posted at SSKM Hospital electrical Sub Division under South Kolkata Health Electrical Division Public Works Department without lien , is hereby accepted and this order will come into effect from the date of the final release order from his present place of posting.

By order of the Governor,

S. Fri

Date: 14/11/2019

Joint Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal, P.W.D.

No. 4536-E/(3)-E/2M-25/18

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal.
- 2. Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I/II/III.
- 3. Treasury Officer_____ Treasury.

pilin

Joint Secretary (P), PWD

Date: 14/11/2019

No. 4536-E/1(5)-E/2M-25/18

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Additional Chief Secretary, PWD.
- 2. E-in-C & Ex-Officio Secretary, PWD.
- 3. PE Branch, PWD.
- 4. Vigilance Cell, PWD.
- 5. Guard File, Establishment Branch, PWD.

Joint Secretary(P),PWD

No. 4536-E/2(7)-E/ 2M-25/18

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Chief Engineer Electrical, Public Works Directorate.
- 2. Chief Engineer Electrical Planning, Public Works Directorate.
- 3. CE, H.Q./Planning/ South Zone/West Zone/North Zone/Social Sector, PWDte.
- 4. Assistant Chief Engineer(El),Head Quarter & Planning /South Zone/West Zone/North Zone. PWDte.
- 5. SE(El), Health Electrical Circle, PWDte.
- 6. EE(El), South Kolkata Health Electrical Division, PWDte.

He is requested for taking necessary arrangements to release Sri Ujjwal Ghatak JE(El) from his present place of posting under intimation to this Deptt.

7. Sri Ujjwal Ghatak Junior Engineer(Electrical) presently posted at SSKM Hospital electrical Sub Division under South Kolkata Health Electrical Division Public Works Directorate.

Jagwin

Date: 14/11/2019

Joint Secretary(P), PWD